UNOFFICIAL COPY
R

Doc#: 1427922066 Fee: $64.00
RHSP Fee:$8.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

DOCUMENT PREPARED BY: Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC Date: 10/06/2014 01:49 PM Pg: 1 of 9
15480 Laguna Canyon Road

lrvine, CA 92618

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
T.D. Service Company

4000 W. Metrcpo'itan Dr. Ste. 400
Orange, CA 925€0

serviceNo.  4019191D T 1/Loan No. 7600013918

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USE ONLY

LOAN MODIFICATTON AGREEMENT

- A m— o |




1427922066 Page: 2 of 9

. When Recorded Rerumu N O F FI CI AI— CO PY

T.D. Service Company
4000 W. Metropohtan Drive, Suite 400
Orange, CA 92868

Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC
15480 Laguna Canyon Road
Irvine, California 92618

This Document Prepared By:

Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC
15480 Laguna Canyon Road

lrvine, California 92618

Parcei ID Nurmber: 07-29-205-018

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Loan No: 7600013918
Originai Loan Amouni; $219,922.00

New Money: $35,438.27

«O141410T) LOA MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agresment (“Agreement”), made this 10th day of April, 2014, between
SURINDER SHARMA and SAROJ SHAT A, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY
("Borrower”) and Rushmore Loan Manege:inent Services LLC, whose address is 15480 Laguna
Canyon Road, Irvine, California 92618 ("Lender’}, amends and supplements (1} the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrumet”), ‘and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated
December 19, 2002 and recorded in Instrument Mo: 0030043720, of the Official Records of COOK
County, IL and (2) the Note, bearing the same date 23, znd secured by, the Security Instrument, which
covers the real and personal property described in the Serurity Instrument and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at

711 SPRINGINSGUTH ROAD, SCHALUMBURG, IL 60183,
(Praperty Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

AS SET FORTH IN THE MORTGAGE

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, 12 parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security lrstrunent):

1. As of April 10, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Insiiuinent (the “New
Principal Balance”) is U.8. $240,819.25, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned tn Parrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $75,519.25 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance") and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal
Balance" and this amount is $165,000.00. Interest at the rate of 5§.000% will begin to accrue on
the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of April 1, 2014 and the first new monthly payment on

BN AR

* 7 00 1 3 9 1 8 =
LOAN MODIFICATICN AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - lllingis Form 3179 1/01 {rev, 06112}
Aceenture Mortgage Cadence Document Center © B838 01/14 (page 1 of 5)




1427922066 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Interest Bearing Principal Balance will be due on May 1, 2014. The new Maturity Date will be
April 1, 2054. Borrower's payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Years Interest Rate | Interest Rate Change Monthly Monthly Escrow Total Payment Begins On | Number of
Bate Prin & int | Paymenl Amount Monthly Monthiv
Payment Payment Payments
Amoust
1-40 5.060% Aprif 01, 2014 $79562 $669.11 $1.46473% May D, 2044 1480
May adjust Mav adust
periodically periodically

3. Borrawer agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
uriuerthe Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i} the date Borrower sells or transfers
an irersst in the Property, (i) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balanca. or.(iii} the new Maturity Date.

4. \f Borrower mukas a partial prepayment of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepavment

first to any Deferrat! Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts
due.

5. ifall or any part of the Froperty or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and & per eficial interest in Borrower is sold or trarisferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender-mzy require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall.give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days frocm the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured i3y the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this petioc!, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or deriand on Borrower,

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agrezments, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenan's and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, esciow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Ssuurity Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and vuid-as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security instrument (it -any) providing for,
imptementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate-ot inierest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction.
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addenduni t¢ Note and
paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agieement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may
have otherwise been entitied; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such

R

00 1 3 9 1 8 %
LCAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - Hllinois Form 3179 1/81 (rev. 06/12}
Accenture Morigage Cadence Document Center @ 8838 01/14 {page 2 of §)




1427922066 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have execuited this Agreement.

S Ay Sy 2y %m Vs (Seal)

SURINDER SHARMA -Borrower

SM C%{’\WJW\M (Seal)

SAROJ SHARMA. -Borrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Il nis

County of COOR .

The foregoing instrurjert was acknowledged before me on Ok \8 ~20 ‘2-)- b

by Qa«ql;‘ SVevma and %miwﬂov —=havmd,

== \thhay’

(Signature of persed taking acknowledgment)

e ol LRV Y ¥

“OFFICIAL SEAL"
SHABBIR ALIBHAI
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF iLLINOIS

&l MY COMMISSION EXPIRES jiJME 11 M5
G e o N W P NP

~ "

My Commission Expires on ~\Jc &l

Origination Company: Rushmore Loan Management Seivices LLC
NMLSR ID:

* 7 6 0 0D 0 1 3 9 1 8B A

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - lHinois Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)
Aceeniure Mortgage Cadence [ocument Center © 8838 01/14 (page 4 of §)




|

1427922066 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

terms and provisions as those referred td in (a) above.
7. Borrower understands and agrees that;

(@) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained - in the Security
fnstrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

{b) All covenants, agreements, stipufations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as hergin modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
baw ' Aiso, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitied against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on the Note znd Security
instruriers are expressly reserved by Lender.

{c) Nothing in thisAgreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in‘pzit'of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and exper.ses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Sccivity Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

{e) Borrower agrees to make and éxecute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuata tha terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower:

8. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by ‘ar. sxisting security instrument recorded in
COOK County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligatior secured by the existing security
instrument is $205,080.98. The principal balance secured by tn e dsting security instrument as a
resuit of this Agreement is $240,519.25, which amount represents ‘the excess of the unpaid
principal batance of this original obligation.

BRI

13 9 1 8 =

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - [linois Form 3178 1/0% (rev. 06/12)
Accenture Morigage Cadence Document Center © 8838 01/14 {nage 3 of 5}




1427922066 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFEICIAL COPY

Rushmore l.oan Management Services LLC

By @A@ ﬁ (Seal) - Lender

%Ze\:"?gu.sc:HLENTz B )i (,SH' \72_,094!;
MAY 1 2 2014

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of

County of \\ . see Attached

Acknowiedgment
The feregoing EHSN\WES knowledged before me on
by < , the of
/ ~

\
\\
/ A

{Signgtlire of person taking acknowledgmer?}' 7

Commission Expires on

|

* 7 6 O 0D 0 1T 3 9 1 8

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - lilinois Form 3179 1/01 {rev, 06/12)
Accanture Morigage Cadence Document Center © 8838 01/14 (page 5 of 5)




1427922066 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS/COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT
Loan Number: 7600013918
FHAIVA Case Number:
Barrower(s):  SURINDER SHARMA and SAROJ SHARMA

Property Address: 711 SPRINGINSGUTH ROAD, SCHAUMBURG, 1. 60193

Serviger: Rushmere Loan Management Services LLC

The undersigned Borrower(s) for and in consideration of the above-referenced Servicer modifying the
terms of your mortgage loan, agrees that if requested by your Servicer, to fully cooperate and adjust for
clerical errors, any or all loan modification documentation deemed necessary or desirable in the
reasonablz discretion of Servicer to enable Servicer to sell, convey, seek guaranty or market said loan to
any entity, including but not limited to an investor, Federal National Mortgage Association, Federal Horme
Loan Mortgag:: Corporation, Government National Mortgage Association, Department of Housing and
Urban Developmaint: or the Department of Veterans Affairs, or any Municipal Bonding Authority.

The undersigned Borrower's) agree(s) to comply with all above noted requests by the above-referenced
Servicer within 15 days ‘rem-date of mailing of said requests. Borrower(s) agree(s) to assume all costs
including, by way of illustration-and not limitation, actual expenses, legal fees and marketing losses for
failing to comply with correction.reqUests in the above noted time pericd.

The undersigned Borrower(s} do vereby so agree and covenant in order to assure that this loan
modification documentation executed this date will conform and be acceptable in the marketplace in the
instance of transfer, sale or conveyance by SGervicer of its interest in and to said loan modification
documentation, and to assure marketable titl¢ in the said Borrower(s).

DATED this 10th day of April, 2014

Ay ey \“*E“f'\/ WA ) {Seal)
SURINDER SHARMA -Borrower
0 A OGNS (Seal)

SAROJ SHARMA -BQ\rower

L

* ? 6 O O T3 ¢ 1 8
Accenture Mortgage Cadence Document Center @ 9572 0B/13

P A &6 R *
Errors and Omissions/Compiiance Agreement




1427922066 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Califgrnia
County of ORANGE

On May 12, 2014, before me, Tamara Sulea, Notary Public, personally appeared, GAIL
SCHLENTZ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subesiibad to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/thei~anthorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the-griity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and corrzet.

WITNESS my hand and uincial seal.

TAMARA SULEA

Commission # 2004187

Notary Public - California
Orange County

My Gomm. Expires Feb 12, 2017

Signature of Notary (seal)

Loan #: 7600013918




1427922066 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

LOT 4130 IN WEATHERSFIELD UNIT 4, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTIONS 20, 28 AND 29, IN TOWNSHIP
41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 07-29-205-018




